Wharton Co Youth Fair and Exposition

Ranch Rodeo

Sat, March 23, 2024 6pm

\$600.00 PER TEAM CASH ONLY

Buckles awarded to the Champion Team and Top Hand

TEAM NAME: ______TEAM CAPITAN: _____

TEAM MEMBERS: ______,

Release and Waiver for the WCYF Ranch Rodeo I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge that rodeo events in which I am participating are inherently dangerous and involve risk of injury or even death. I further acknowledge and agree that such risks cannot be eliminated by the rodeo operators' reasonable efforts and precautions. Therefore, I fully accept and assume exclusive liability for the risks involved in the events which I have elected to participate. I further agree that I will abide by all rules and regulations of the WCYF Ranch Rodeo. I hereby release the following named entries and individuals from and waive as to the following named entities and individual any claim for damages to property, injury or death or other claims of any kind which I might have related to my County Fair and Rodeo Board and Wharton County, together with all members, stock contractors, committees, employees or agents of the above names. I also agree to hold the above-named persons and entities against any claims that I might have for damages to my person or my equipment, or for death or for liability of any kind, resulting from my participation in any of the events of the WCYF Ranch Rodeo. I have read and I understand this release. I understand that by signing it I am giving up the right to claim that any of the persons or organizations named above is responsible for any damage to property, injury or death which might result from my attendance at or participation in the WCYF Ranch Rodeo.

Printed Name:	Signature:	
	Parent/Guadian Signature if minor:	
Printed Name:	Signature:	
	Parent/Guadian Signature if minor:	
Printed Name:	Signature:	
	Parent/Guadian Signature if minor:	
Printed Name:	Signature:	
	Parent/Guadian Signature if minor:	